   Print    -       Create PDF    -       Create EXCEL file    -    Hide system
components
06.10.2011 - 11:51:01h
Datasheet - AZ 17-11ZK
Safety switch with separate actuator / AZ 17
 Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original
product may exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZ 17-11ZK-1637
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
Ordering code
AZ 17-(1)Z(2)K-(3)-(4)-(5)
(1)
11 Normally open contact (NO) 1 / Opener (NC) 1
02 Opener (NC) 2
(2)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
(3)
without cable gland M16
2243 Front cable entry
2243-1 Rear cable entry
ST Connector M12, 4-pole
(4)
1637 gold-plated contacts
(5)
5M 5 m Cable length
6M 6 m Cable length
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Configuration graphic
System components
Actuator
1122893 - AZ 17/170-B1
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1137406 - AZ 17/170-B1-2245
• Damps vibration on guard device
1122895 - AZ 17/170-B5
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front
mounting)
1126060 - AZ 17-B6
• For very smal actuating radii
• The direction of actuation can be selected by
applicable insertion of the insert
1139788 - AZ 17/170-B11
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1139789 - AZ 17/170-B15
06/10/2011http://www.schmersal.net/datenblatt?lang=en&produkt=dp6732923if0el7gg6r56669re...
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front
mounting)
AZ 17-B25
• Ergonomic operation
• No supplementary door-handle required
• Door hinge on left-hand side (View point towards the
hazardous area)
• No protruding actuator
• Actuator without handle
• Simple mounting
• Several door-handles available
• Possibility to mount the own handles using a default
square screw (8 mm)
Accessories
1150363 - Mounting set MS AZ 17 P
1149212 - Mounting set MS AZ 17 R/P
1208493 - AZM 170-B CENTERING GUIDE
• for AZ 17 and AZM 170
Mounting accessories
1135338 - TAMPERPROOF SCREWS
M 5 x 12
• To mount the actuator
• Higher protection against tampering with interlock
• Protects against unauthorised removal of actuator
• Various lengths available
1135339 - TAMPERPROOF SCREWS M 5 x 16
• To mount the actuator
Page 7 of 8Datasheet - AZ 17-11ZK - 1121960 - eclass 27272602 27-27-26-02